IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SAINT LOUIS COUNT STATE OF MISSOURI

JUL 1 4 2021

JOAN M. GILMER CIRCUIT CLERK, ST. LOUIS COUNTY

DANIEL HOUSE,

Plaintiff(s),

Cause No.

19SL-CC01573

v.

Division

6

TOTAL ACCESS URGENT CARE, et al.,

Defendant(s).

FINDINGS, ORDER, JUDGMENT, WARRANT AND COMMITMENT OF DIRECT CRIMINAL CONTEMPT PURSUANT TO RULE 36.01

On July 14, 2021 at a scheduled hearing in the above-entitled Court and in the immediate view, hearing and presence of Circuit Judge John N. Borbonus, St. Louis County Circuit Court, Clayton, Missouri, Attorney Eugene H. Fahrenkrog, Jr., Missouri Bar Number 22309 did state directly to Judge John N. Borbonus, "Fuck you!"

Said behavior was willfully and intentionally committed, contemptuous, insolent and directly tended to interrupt proceedings of this Court and to impair the respect due its authority;

Judge John N. Borbonus of St. Louis County Circuit Court, Clayton, Missouri, certifies that he heard said conduct(s) which constitute(s) direct contempt. JudgeJohn N. Borbonus hereby certifies that said conduct was committed in the actual presence of this Court.

Therefore, this Court having presented Eugene H. Fahrenkrog, Jr. with oral notice of the act so charged, and this Court having presented Eugene H. Fahrenkrog, Jr. with an opportunity to answer to the criminal contempt, the Court finds beyond a reasonable doubt Eugene H. Fahrenkrog, Jr. is guilty of direct criminal contempt.

WARRANT AND COMMITMENT

To:

The St. Louis County Department of Justice Services

Name:

Eugene H. Fahrenkrog, Jr.

Address:

7777 Bonhomme, Suite 2100, Clayton, Missouri 63105

Sex:

Male

Race:

White

Now, therefore, you are commanded to take into your custody Eugene H. Fahrenkrog, Jr. and commit this person to the Department of Justice Services of St. Louis County, and to confine him/her for a period of seven days and there he is to remain until released according to law or until further order of the Court.

You are further commanded to make return of this Warrant and Commitment forthwith upon arrest.

SO ORDERED.

JUDGE JOHN N. BORBONUS

Date: July 14, 2021

I certify and attest that the above is a true copy of the original record of the Court in case number _____ as it appears on file in my office.



Issued

07/14/2021

JOAN M. GILMER, Circuit Clerk St. Louis County Circuit Court

Ву

/s/Catina Allen

Deputy Clerk